INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 

INSTALLATION OF ANTI-VIRUS LICENSE SUBSCRIPTION  

1. The Commission on Human Rights (CHR), through the General Administration 

Office – Management Information Systems Division (GAO-MISD) intends to apply 
the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php1,900,000) being 
the ABC to payments under the contract Supply, Delivery and Installation of Anti-
Virus License Subscription. 

Description 
Supply, Delivery and Installation of Anti-
Virus License Subscription 

Quantity 1000 Anti-Virus License Subscription

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of One 
(1) Lot, the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical 
Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for CY 2025 
in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Php1,900,000) 

2.2. The source of funding is NGA, 2025 National Expenditure Program 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 
9184 and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and